
Baltimore City Commuter Rail2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Bayview MARC Intermodal Station

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1413-56 2018

Baltimore City New rail facilities

Commuter Rail NA

Not Exempt NA

527-703 $5,000,000

Ongoing coordination with MTA, to provide guidance and advice on design and environmental studies for
access improvements and parking facilities for the Bayview Intermodal Station in coordination with MTA's
Red Line Project. These parking facilities are in cooperation with MTA's construction of the MARC station
& platform. 

The Bayview MARC Intermodal Station, near the Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Campus in East
Baltimore, to be constructed by the City of Baltimore, will provide an intermodal station that will help to
serve transit customers of the existing MARC commuter rail, MTA bus routes, the proposed Red Line light
rail, and local residents and employees and patrons of the nearby medical center.
*The City of Baltimore reviews every project throughout the design and engineering process for complete
streets and bicycle facilities compatibility. DOT has a complete streets policy whereby projects are
evaluated to ensure they meet goals for the corridor and neighborhood. DOT also has a bicycle policy
whereby projects are reviewed for compliance with the Bicycle Master Plan and to the extent possible will
install appropriate bicycle facilities to create a multi-modal transportation system throughout the City.

3.A Improve Accessibility -- Increase transportation alternatives for all segments of the population. 
3.G Improve Accessibility --  Improve system connectivity and continuity among modes and across
boundaries.
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Baltimore City Commuter Rail2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Bayview MARC Intermodal Station

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $4,250 $750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $4,250 $750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000

Total $4,250 $750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
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Baltimore City Enhancement Program2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1217-25 Ongoing

Baltimore City Bicycle/pedestrian facility

Enhancement Program NA

Exempt NA

Various $7,100,000

The Citywide Bicycle and Pedestrian Group includes but is not limited to:
- Planning, design, and construction of Baltimore City Bicycle Routes 
- A city-wide bicycle network which will encourage alternative modes of transportation, reduce emissions
and automobile trips.  

Infrastructure to improve multi-modal access throughout the city, reduce emissions and decrease
dependence on single occupancy vehicles.

2.F Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of pedestrian and bicycle
facilities. 
3.E Improve Accessibility -- Provide or improve pedestrian and bicycle facilities that link to activity centers
and public transit. 
5.A Conserve and Enhance the Environment -- Provide alternatives to single-occupant passenger
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Baltimore City Enhancement Program2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $1,600 $400 $0 $0 $1,600 $400 $4,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $240 $60 $0 $0 $240 $60 $0 $0 $600
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $240 $60 $1,600 $400 $240 $60 $1,600 $400 $4,600

Total $240 $60 $1,600 $400 $240 $60 $1,600 $400 $4,600
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Baltimore City Environmental/Safety2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide ADA Improvements

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1417-39 Ongoing

Baltimore City Other

Environmental/Safety NA

Exempt NA

NA $3,450,000

ADA improvements near transit stops.

ADA improvements for curb ramps and access to transit are required to provide access for all Baltimore
residents, commuters, and visitors. This project is in addition to ADA improvements identified as part of
the citywide preservation and resurfacing.

The City of Baltimore reviews every project throughout the design and engineering process for complete
streets and bicycle facilities compatibility. DOT has a complete streets policy whereby projects are
evaluated to ensure they meet goals for the corridor and neighborhood. DOT also has a bicycle policy
whereby projects are reviewed for compliance with the Bicycle Master Plan and to the extent possible will
install appropriate bicycle facilities to create a multi-modal transportation system throughout the City.

1.E Improve System Safety -- Improve safety conditions for pedestrians and bicyclists.
3.B Improve Accessibility -- Improve ADA-related conditions for pedestrians / transit riders.
3.E Improve Accessibility -- Provide or improve pedestrian and bicycle facilities that link to activity centers
and public transit. 

Page 5 of 63



Baltimore City Environmental/Safety2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide ADA Improvements

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $800 $200 $0 $0 $800 $200 $0 $0 $2,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $160 $40 $0 $0 $160 $40 $400
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $800 $200 $160 $40 $800 $200 $160 $40 $2,400

Total $800 $200 $160 $40 $800 $200 $160 $40 $2,400

Page 6 of 63



Baltimore City Emission Reduction Strategy2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Reconnecting West Baltimore

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1122-03 2017

Baltimore City Bicycle/pedestrian facilities

Emission Reduction Strategy Minor Arterial

Exempt 10 foot bike/ped loop, .65 miles

508-003 $4,471,000

This project includes reconfiguring the Fulton Avenue Bridge to enhance bicycle and pedestrian
accessibility. It also includes a pedestrian/bicycle loop circling US 40 between Calhoun and Fulton
Avenue. The project includes landscaping, pedestrian safety, upgrading of existing traffic signals, ADA
and innovative stormwater management practices. This project will add approximately .65 miles of bicycle
and pedestrian facilities to the city's transportation network.

This project supports Baltimore City's long-term vision of a sustainable transportation network in West
Baltimore that provides affordable commuting options for low-income populations.

3.B Improve Accessibility -- Improve ADA-related conditions for pedestrians / transit riders.
3.E Improve Accessibility -- Provide or improve pedestrian and bicycle facilities that link to activity centers
and public transit. 
5.A Conserve and Enhance the Environment -- Provide alternatives to single-occupant passenger
vehicles / apply emission reduction technologies.
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Baltimore City Emission Reduction Strategy2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Reconnecting West Baltimore

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

National Highway Performance Program (National Highway System, Interstate Maintenance, Bridge (on-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $1,600 $400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $1,600 $400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
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Baltimore City Emission Reduction Strategy2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Reconnecting West Baltimore

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Transportation, Community and System Preservation Grant

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $1,600 $400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $1,600 $400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000

Total $3,200 $800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000
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Baltimore City Emission Reduction Strategy2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide Traffic Safety and Intelligent Transportation System                            

                                                                                   2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1218-07 Ongoing

Baltimore City ITS

Emission Reduction Strategy NA

Exempt NA

$20,000,000

Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) related work includes but is not limited to: Traffic Signal System
Integration, Traffic Surveillance Camera Expansion, Traffic Signal Replacement and upgrade, Fiber Optic
Connections, Variable Message Signs, and Traffic Detector Upgrade.

Includes Signal Reconstruction Program, ITS Improvement, and Traffic Safety programs from Baltimore
City DOT CIP.

Additions to and replacement of traffic control devices, fiber optic connections, and other traffic devices
that can serve as demand management to reduce congestion and distribute traffic volumes through the
roadway network. 

2.B Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Replace traffic signals and ITS elements.
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Baltimore City Emission Reduction Strategy2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide Traffic Safety and Intelligent Transportation System 

                                                                                   2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $3,600 $900 $3,600 $900 $3,600 $900 $3,600 $900 $18,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $400 $100 $400 $100 $400 $100 $400 $100 $2,000
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $4,000 $1,000 $4,000 $1,000 $4,000 $1,000 $4,000 $1,000 $20,000

Total $4,000 $1,000 $4,000 $1,000 $4,000 $1,000 $4,000 $1,000 $20,000
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Baltimore City Highway Capacity2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Boston Street Realignment and Reconstruction

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1102-42 2016

Baltimore City New or extended roadways

Highway Capacity Other Principal Arterial

Not Exempt 2 to 4 lanes

509-402 $43,000,000

The roadway will  provide a partial continuation of the existing city grid system by widening Boston Street
between Conkling and the rail road crossing.  The project will include constructing a portion of Eaton
Street from Toone Street south to the new roadway.

PE funding in a previous TIP (FY 2013).

The project will accommodate transportation demand accelerated by residential and business
development in the project area; address roadway deficiencies resulting from substandard intersection
geometry; increase roadway capacity to improve operational issues; improve mobility between the project
area and I-95; provide for safe pedestrian and bicycle travel in the Brewer’s Hill, Canton Crossing, and
Toone Street development areas; and improve multimodal connectivity by complementing planned rail
transit facilities. Project is a major implementation item of the Southeast Baltimore Traffic Management
Plan. 

1.C Improve System Safety -- Eliminate hazardous or substandard conditions.
1.E Improve System Safety -- Improve safety conditions for pedestrians and bicyclists.
2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Capacity2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Boston Street Realignment and Reconstruction

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $4,800 $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $4,800 $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000

Total $4,800 $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide Road Resurfacing - Federal Aid Program

                                                                                   2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-0207-11 Ongoing

Baltimore City Road resurfacing/rehabilitation

Highway Preservation Varies

Exempt Varies

n/a $10,000,000

Resurfacing or rehabilitation of various roadways on the Federal Aid system citywide. Work is to generally
include the removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces.  It may also include roadway base
repairs, minor curb and sidewalk repairs, and other isolated roadway appurtenance modifications.  

It is imperative that these roadways be resurfaced at this time to halt the type of physical deterioration that
jeopardizes motorist safety and increases maintenance activities. If resurfacing does not occur soon,
reconstruction will be necessary at a cost of 3 to 4 times the existing resurfacing costs.

The City of Baltimore reviews every project throughout the design and engineering process for complete
streets and bicycle facilities compatibility. DOT has a complete streets policy whereby projects are
evaluated to ensure they meet goals for the corridor and neighborhood. DOT also has a bicycle policy
whereby projects are reviewed for compliance with the Bicycle Master Plan and to the extent possible will
install appropriate bicycle facilities to create a multi-modal transportation system throughout the City.

1.C Improve System Safety -- Eliminate hazardous or substandard conditions.
2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide Road Resurfacing - Federal Aid Program 

                                                                                   2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $8,000 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $8,000 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000

Total $8,000 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Key Highway and Light Street Intersection Improvement

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1123-12 2016

Baltimore City Road reconstruction

Highway Preservation Minor Arterial

Exempt 2 to 2 lanes

514-719 $6,600,000

Intersection improvements at Key Highway and Light Street.

PE for this project was originally authorized in FY 2012 when the TIP ID for this project was 12-1134-12.

The intersection of Key Highway and Light Street has a high crash rate and is confusing for pedestrians
and vehicular traffic.  This intersection is also an important gateway into the Inner Harbor tourist area and
South Baltimore neighborhoods.  Reconstruction will improve pedestrian and traffic safety while making
the intersection a greener, more attractive community gateway.
The City of Baltimore reviews every project throughout the design and engineering process for complete
streets and bicycle facilities compatibility. DOT has a complete streets policy whereby projects are
evaluated to ensure they meet goals for the corridor and neighborhood. DOT also has a bicycle policy
whereby projects are reviewed for compliance with the Bicycle Master Plan and to the extent possible will
install appropriate bicycle facilities to create a multi-modal transportation system throughout the City.

1.E Improve System Safety -- Improve safety conditions for pedestrians and bicyclists.
2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
3.A Improve Accessibility -- Increase transportation alternatives for all segments of the population. 
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Key Highway and Light Street Intersection Improvement

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $2,080 $520 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,600
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $2,080 $520 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,600

Total $2,080 $520 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,600
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Park Circle Intersection Improvements

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1204-12 2016

Baltimore City Road reconstruction

Highway Preservation Minor Arterial

Exempt

527-627 $7,300,000

This project includes Reisterstown Road, Park Heights Avenue and Druid Park Drive intersection
improvements. The work includes the intersection reconfiguration and roadway widening along
Reisterstown Road and Druid Drive, pavement reconstruction and mill/overlay, reconstruction of curb &
gutter, sidewalks, ADA-compliant pedestrian ramps, bus pads, and driveway/alley entrances, landscaping
and streetscape elements, storm drain pipes, drainage inlets and a stormwater management facility, new
pedestrian lighting, signals, and a retaining wall.

PE for this project was originally authorized in FY 2012.

The intersection at Reisterstown Road and Druid Park Drive has a high crash rate and is confusing for
pedestrians and vehicle traffic.  The wide roadway width and open area of asphalt is also an uninviting
gateway into NW Baltimore and Druid Hill Park.  Reconstruction of this intersection will improve pedestrian
and traffic safety while making the intersection greener and a more attractive community gateway.

1.E Improve System Safety -- Improve safety conditions for pedestrians and bicyclists.
2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
3.B Improve Accessibility -- Improve ADA-related conditions for pedestrians / transit riders.
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Park Circle Intersection Improvements

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $5,120 $1,280 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $5,120 $1,280 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400

Total $5,120 $1,280 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Central Avenue - Phase II

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1205-12 2017

Baltimore City Road reconstruction

Highway Preservation Minor Arterial

Not Exempt .64 miles, 4 to 4 lanes

508-021 $51,000,000

Engineering and construction of a stormwater culvert and reconstruction of Central Ave., including a new
bridge connecting to Harbor Point. This project will be coordinated with the design of the Red Line. 

The amended date of authorization for PE funding for this project was in FY 2015.

The roadway is in poor condition and serves as a primary route for traffic accessing downtown and the
JFX. Repair will improve pedestrian access, road safety and leverage neighborhood investment in
Southeast Baltimore. 

The City of Baltimore reviews every project throughout the design and engineering process for complete
streets and bicycle facilities compatibility. DOT has a complete streets policy whereby projects are
evaluated to ensure they meet goals for the corridor and neighborhood. DOT also has a bicycle policy
whereby projects are reviewed for compliance with the Bicycle Master Plan and to the extent possible will
install appropriate bicycle facilities to create a multi-modal transportation system throughout the City.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
2.F Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of pedestrian and bicycle
facilities. 

Page 20 of 63



Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Central Avenue - Phase II

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $9,200 $2,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,500
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $9,200 $2,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,500

Total $9,200 $2,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,500
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Perring Parkway Ramp and Hillen Road Bridge

                                                                                   2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1215-13 2021

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Other Principal Arterial

Exempt 4 to 4 lanes

506-759 $7,220,000

Replace Perring Parkway Ramp over Herring Run and Hillen Road Bridge over Herring Run.

Deteriorated bridges require replacement to maintain safety and function of roadway network. This project
is necessary to protect public safety. 

The City of Baltimore reviews every project throughout the design and engineering process for complete
streets and bicycle facilities compatibility. DOT has a complete streets policy whereby projects are
evaluated to ensure they meet goals for the corridor and neighborhood. DOT also has a bicycle policy
whereby projects are reviewed for compliance with the Bicycle Master Plan and to the extent possible will
install appropriate bicycle and pedestrian facilities to create a multi-modal transportation system
throughout the City.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Perring Parkway Ramp and Hillen Road Bridge

                                                                                   2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,200 $1,300 $0 $0 $6,500
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $600 $120 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $720
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $600 $120 $0 $0 $5,200 $1,300 $0 $0 $7,220

Total $600 $120 $0 $0 $5,200 $1,300 $0 $0 $7,220
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Sisson Street Bridge over CSX Railroad

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1216-13 2017

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Minor Collector

Exempt 2 to 2 Lanes

506-766 $5,400,000

The 133-foot long bridge was originally built in 1914 and was rehabilitated in 1950, but severe
deterioration is now evident throughout and the structure must be replaced. 

PE for this project was originally authorized in FY 2013. 

Deteriorated bridge requires replacement to maintain safety and function of roadway network.  With a
current Bridge Sufficiency Rating of only 37, the bridge now requires a total replacement structure.  

The City of Baltimore reviews every project throughout the design and engineering process for complete
streets and bicycle facilities compatibility. DOT has a complete streets policy whereby projects are
evaluated to ensure they meet goals for the corridor and neighborhood. DOT also has a bicycle policy
whereby projects are reviewed for compliance with the Bicycle Master Plan and to the extent possible will
install appropriate bicycle facilities to create a multi-modal transportation system throughout the City.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).

Page 24 of 63



Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Sisson Street Bridge over CSX Railroad

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000

Total $0 $0 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Midtown Streetscape/Traffic Improvements

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1222-11 2016

Baltimore City Road resurfacing/rehabilitation

Highway Preservation Minor Arterial

Exempt 4 to 4 lanes, .85 miles

508-104 $9,300,000

Streetscape on Mount Royal Avenue from North Avenue to Guilford Avenue, including safety
improvements, ADA compliant curb ramps and on-street bike lanes.

The Amended date of Authorization for PE funding for this project was in FY 2014.

This project will preserve and make improvements to the existing highway system.

1.E Improve System Safety -- Improve safety conditions for pedestrians and bicyclists.
3.B Improve Accessibility -- Improve ADA-related conditions for pedestrians / transit riders.
3.E Improve Accessibility -- Provide or improve pedestrian and bicycle facilities that link to activity centers
and public transit. 
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Midtown Streetscape/Traffic Improvements

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $6,720 $1,680 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,400
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $6,720 $1,680 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,400

Total $6,720 $1,680 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,400
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide Guide Sign Replacement

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1222-19 2016

Baltimore City Other

Highway Preservation NA

Exempt NA

512-003 $4,500,000

Guide sign replacement including but not limited to signs on I-83, MD 295 and other major arterials.  

Preserve the existing highway network by replacing obsolete navigational traffic signage.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).

Page 28 of 63



Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide Guide Sign Replacement

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

National Highway Performance Program (National Highway System, Interstate Maintenance, Bridge (on-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $3,600 $900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,500
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $3,600 $900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,500

Total $3,600 $900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,500

Page 29 of 63



Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Harford Road Bridge Over Herring Run

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1402-13 2017

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Other Principal Arterial

Exempt 4 to 4 lanes

509-087 $24,000,000

The bridge has deteriorated beyond repair. A total reconstruction of the bridge is needed.

The date of authorization for PE funding for this project was in FY 2015.

A total reconstruction of the bridge is needed. City funding will leverage other sources, including an 80/20
federal match.  

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).

Page 30 of 63



Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Harford Road Bridge Over Herring Run

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $9,600 $2,400 $9,600 $2,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $9,600 $2,400 $9,600 $2,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,000

Total $9,600 $2,400 $9,600 $2,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,000
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Wilkens Avenue Bridge Over Gwynns Falls

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1403-13 2017

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Other Principal Arterial

Exempt 4 to 4 lanes

509-326 $10,000,000

This project involves replacement of the bridge, which has deteriorated beyond repair. 

PE for this project was originally authorized in FY 2013 under TIP ID 12-1030-13.

This bridge has deteriorated beyond repair. The bridge sufficiency rating is 44.2.  City funding will
leverage other fund sources, including an 80-20 federal aid match to MVR. Project coordination involves
SHA, MdTA, MTA, DNR, MDE, MHT, USACE and USF&WS, as appropriate. This project is necessary to
protect public safety.
The City of Baltimore reviews every project throughout the design and engineering process for complete
streets and bicycle facilities compatibility. DOT has a complete streets policy whereby projects are
evaluated to ensure they meet goals for the corridor and neighborhood. DOT also has a bicycle policy
whereby projects are reviewed for compliance with the Bicycle Master Plan and to the extent possible will
install appropriate bicycle facilities to create a multi-modal transportation system throughout the City.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Wilkens Avenue Bridge Over Gwynns Falls

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

National Highway Performance Program (National Highway System, Interstate Maintenance, Bridge (on-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $7,200 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $7,200 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,000

Total $0 $0 $7,200 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,000
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Belair Road Complete Streets

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1404-11 2020

Baltimore City Road resurfacing/rehabilitation

Highway Preservation Other Principal Arterial

Exempt 4 to 4 lanes

508-004 $5,800,000

Design and construction for street, sidewalk, bike improvements and greening at key nodes on Belair
Road, including Frankford Ave., Erdman Ave., and Fleetwood. Project is a major implementation item from
the Urban Land Institute Belair Road report and BCDOT traffic study. Phase I includes intersection
improvements at Belair Rd and Frankford Ave node.

Belair Road is a high speed corridor with numerous pedestrian and vehicle collisions. Improvements will
improve multi-modal access and safety on the corridor near major retail nodes. 

1.E Improve System Safety -- Improve safety conditions for pedestrians and bicyclists.
2.F Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of pedestrian and bicycle
facilities. 
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Belair Road Complete Streets

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $240 $60 $2,000 $500 $0 $0 $2,800
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $240 $60 $300
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $240 $60 $2,000 $500 $240 $60 $3,100

Total $0 $0 $240 $60 $2,000 $500 $240 $60 $3,100

Page 35 of 63



Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Greenmount Avenue Reconstruction: 43rd Street to 29th Street

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1408-12 2017

Baltimore City Road reconstruction

Highway Preservation Other Principal Arterial

Exempt 4 to 4 lanes

508-020 $6,700,000

Reconstruction of Greenmount Avenue between 43rd and 29th street, including milling/repaving, lighting,
landscaping, new sidewalks and traffic calming.

PE funding in previous a TIP (FY 2014).

Continuation of the original Gateway project begun in 2006 as the Baltimore City Gateway that is in need
of rehabilitation/reconstruction to halt the physical deterioration of the roadway that jeopardizes motorist
safety.

The City of Baltimore reviews every project throughout the design and engineering process for complete
streets and bicycle facilities compatibility. DOT has a complete streets policy whereby projects are
evaluated to ensure they meet goals for the corridor and neighborhood. DOT also has a bicycle policy
whereby projects are reviewed for compliance with the Bicycle Master Plan and to the extent possible will
install appropriate bicycle facilities to create a multi-modal transportation system throughout the City.

1.E Improve System Safety -- Improve safety conditions for pedestrians and bicyclists.
2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Greenmount Avenue Reconstruction: 43rd Street to 29th Street

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

National Highway Performance Program (National Highway System, Interstate Maintenance, Bridge (on-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $4,800 $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $4,800 $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000

Total $4,800 $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

I-83: Joint Repairs - Phase II

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1411-13 2018

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Interstate

Exempt 6 to 6 lanes

508-028 $4,000,000

Restore I-83 joints at various locations to extend life of bridge structures. 

Deteriorated bridge joints require replacement to maintain safety and function of roadway bridge network.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

I-83: Joint Repairs - Phase II

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $3,200 $800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $3,200 $800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000

Total $3,200 $800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide System Preservation 

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1414-11 Ongoing

Baltimore City Road resurfacing/rehabilitation

Highway Preservation Varies

Exempt Varies

n/a $12,500,000

Citywide system preservation includes rehabilitation and maintenance, streetscapes and intersection
improvements, including ADA ramps and sidewalk improvements.

This project will bring key streets and intersections into a state of good repair while improving access,
safety and aesthetics. 

1.C Improve System Safety -- Eliminate hazardous or substandard conditions.
2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
3.B Improve Accessibility -- Improve ADA-related conditions for pedestrians / transit riders.
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide System Preservation 

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $2,200 $525 $2,200 $525 $2,200 $525 $2,200 $525 $10,900
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $300 $100 $300 $100 $300 $100 $300 $100 $1,600
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $2,500 $625 $2,500 $625 $2,500 $625 $2,500 $625 $12,500

Total $2,500 $625 $2,500 $625 $2,500 $625 $2,500 $625 $12,500
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Hanover Street Bridge Multimodal Corridor

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1419-13 n/a

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Other Principal Arterial

Exempt 1 mile, 5 to 5 lanes

$1,800,000

A Multimodal Corridor Plan will establish the framework for Baltimore City’s investment in the Hanover
Street Bridge Corridor for transportation, education, recreation, regional competitiveness and economic
development. The study will identify feasible methods of rehabilitating or replacing the Hanover Street
Bridge, improve multimodal corridor accessibility and freight access as well as highlight ways to enhance
access to economic opportunities and recreational amenities, quality of life, and safety throughout the
corridor. 

The Hanover Street Bridge serves as a gateway from South Baltimore to the City’s urban core, and is
frequently used as a secondary route for Baltimore’s booming ports. As the ports enhance and expand
their services, the number of freight vehicles utilizing this bridge will continue to rise. The existing bridge
was constructed in 1916 and is rated in fair condition, according to the Federal Highway Administration’s
National Bridge Inspection Condition Ratings. This is only one rating above structurally deficient.
Increased truck volumes have reduced the useable lifespan of the bridge.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
3.B Improve Accessibility -- Improve ADA-related conditions for pedestrians / transit riders.
7.E Promote Prosperity and Economic Opportunity --  Improve access to existing communities and
regional generators of economic activity.
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Hanover Street Bridge Multimodal Corridor

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Transportation Investment Generating Economic Recovery

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $1,100 $700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,800
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $1,100 $700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,800

Total $1,100 $700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,800
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Orleans Street Viaduct Rehabilitation

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1601-13 2019

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Other Principal Arterial

Exempt 6 to 6 lanes, 1728 feet

Various $6,000,000

This work will include but will not be limited to rehabilitating the deteriorated bridge with structural
improvements, cleaning and painting of the steel elements, replacing and reconfiguring the storm drain
system and other repairs in order to correct the deteriorated components of the bridge. 

The project will correct the bridges deteriorated condition and will provide increased structural and traffic
safety. The bridge is exhibiting continued deterioration and spalling (when concrete separates from steel
reinforcement bars) as well as settlement of the riding surface. The current sufficiency rating is 64.8. 
* Could serve to improve conditions for bicycling and/or walking per approved local, regional and/or
statewide and pedestrian planning documents.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Orleans Street Viaduct Rehabilitation

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $200 $50 $200 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $600
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $200 $50 $200 $150 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,600

Total $200 $50 $200 $150 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,600
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Remington Avenue Bridge over Stony Run

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1602-13 2018

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Minor Arterial

Exempt 2 to 2 lanes

Various $5,900,000

This work will include but will not be limited to replacing the deteriorating bridge with a new structure that
will meet current standards.

The project will correct the bridges' deteriorated condition and will provide increased structural and traffic
safety. The bridge is exhibiting continued deterioration and spalling (when concrete separates from  steel
reinforcement bars) as well as undermining of the substructure. The current sufficiency rating is 17.1

* Could serve to improve conditions for bicycling and/or walking per approved local, regional, and/or
statewide bicycle and pedestrian planning documents.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Remington Avenue Bridge over Stony Run

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $720 $180 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $900
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $720 $180 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,900

Total $720 $180 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,900
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Radecke Avenue over Moores Run

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1603-13 2018

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Minor Arterial

Exempt 2 to 2 lanes

Various $4,500,000

This work will include but will not be limited to replacing the deteriorated bridge with a new structure that
will meet current standards.

The project will correct the deteriorated condition of the bridge and will provide increased structural and
traffic safety. The bridge is exhibiting continued deterioration and spalling (when concrete separates from
steel reinforcement bars) as well as severe corrosion of the steel beams. The current sufficiency rating is
51.4.

* Could serve to improve conditions for bicycling and/or walking per approval of local, regional and/or
statewide bicycle and pedestrian planning documents.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Radecke Avenue over Moores Run

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $800 $0 $0 $4,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $200 $50 $200 $50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $200 $50 $200 $50 $3,200 $800 $0 $0 $4,500

Total $200 $50 $200 $50 $3,200 $800 $0 $0 $4,500
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

I-83 Concrete Deck Mill and Resurface

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1604-13 2018

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Interstate

Exempt 6 to 6 lanes

Various $16,000,000

This work will include but will not be limited to rehabilitating the deteriorating concrete decks of the bridges
with new wearing surfaces that meet current standards.

The project will correct the bridges' deteriorated condition and will provide increased structural and traffic
safety. The bridges are exhibiting continued deterioration and spalling (when concrete separates from
steel reinforcement bars) of the concrete decks, causing numerous potholes.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

I-83 Concrete Deck Mill and Resurface

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000 $3,000 $0 $0 $15,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $400 $100 $400 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $400 $100 $400 $100 $12,000 $3,000 $0 $0 $16,000

Total $400 $100 $400 $100 $12,000 $3,000 $0 $0 $16,000
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Moravia Road Ramp Bridge over Pulaski Highway

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1605-13 2019

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Other Principal Arterial

Exempt 4 to 4 lanes

Various $2,450,000

This work will include but will not be limited to rehabilitating the existing deteriorated bridge with new
bridge components that meet current standards.

The project will correct the bridges deteriorated condition and will provide increased structural and traffic
safety. The bridge exhibits continued deterioration and spalling (when concrete separates from steel
reinforcement bars) as well as settlement of the riding surface. The current sufficiency rating is 80.8.

* Could serve to improve conditions for bicycling and/or walking per approval of local, regional and/or
statewide bicycle and pedestrian planning documents.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Moravia Road Ramp Bridge over Pulaski Highway

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $0 $0 $860 $215 $860 $215 $2,150
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $120 $30 $120 $30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $120 $30 $120 $30 $860 $215 $860 $215 $2,450

Total $120 $30 $120 $30 $860 $215 $860 $215 $2,450
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Reconnecting Charles Street - Mt. Royal to Lanvale Street

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1606-12 2018

Baltimore City Road reconstruction

Highway Preservation Other Principal Arterial

Exempt 4 to 4 lanes

508-034 $2,500,000

Improving pedestrian connectivity along Charles Street in the vicinity of I-83 and Penn Station in
Baltimore, which may include bridge flanking on part or all of the Charles Street viaduct to accommodate
potential new development between Oliver Street and Lanvale Street. Pedestrian circulation and
streetscape improvements are included in the project.   

Central Baltimore has been the subject of several neighborhood planning efforts during the past five
years. Greenmount West, Charles North, and Barclay have all produced comprehensive master plans,
and North Avenue is scheduled for infrastructure upgrades which will enhance bicycle and pedestrian
safety. The viaducts connecting Station North with Mt. Royal Street are a gap in central Baltimore’s urban
fabric. The JFX constitutes a major barrier between Station North and Mt. Royal Street. Maryland Ave.,
Charles St, and St. Paul between Lanvale Street and Mt. Royal Ave are “dead zones” which discourage
street life and separate vibrant adjacent neighborhoods. Poor pedestrian conditions, high speed traffic,
lack of green space, and blank building fronts in the area discourage the continued development of
adjacent neighborhoods.

2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
2.F Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of pedestrian and bicycle
facilities. 
7.G Promote Prosperity and Economic Opportunity -- Promote development around existing transit
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Reconnecting Charles Street - Mt. Royal to Lanvale Street

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $400 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $400 $100 $0 $0 $1,600 $400 $0 $0 $2,500

Total $400 $100 $0 $0 $1,600 $400 $0 $0 $2,500
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide Road Reconstruction  

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1607-12 Ongoing

Baltimore City Road reconstruction

Highway Preservation Varies

Exempt Varies

508-044,046,051,053 $21,850,000

Reconstruction of various roadways on the Federal Aid system- Sectors 1-4 of 4. Work is to generally
include full depth reconstruction of roadways. It may also include curb and sidewalk reconstruction and
other isolated roadway appurtenance modifications.

* In the event that any street identified for reconstruction is eligible, NHS may be used. Project includes all
4 sector reconstruction JOC projects and CBD.

Project coordination involves SHA, MdTA, MTA, DNR, MDE, MHT, USACE and USF&WS, as appropriate.
Project is necessary to protect public safety.

The City of Baltimore reviews every project throughout the design and engineering process for complete
streets and bicycle facilities compatibility. DOT has a complete streets policy whereby projects are
evaluated to ensure they meet goals for the corridor and neighborhood. DOT also has a bicycle policy
whereby projects are reviewed for compliance with the Bicycle Master Plan and to the extent possible will
install appropriate bicycle facilities to create a multi-modal transportation system throughout the city.

1.E Improve System Safety -- Improve safety conditions for pedestrians and bicyclists.
2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Citywide Road Reconstruction  

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $3,200 $800 $0 $0 $14,000 $3,600 $21,600
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $210 $40 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $210 $40 $3,200 $800 $0 $0 $14,000 $3,600 $21,850

Total $210 $40 $3,200 $800 $0 $0 $14,000 $3,600 $21,850
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

East Baltimore Development Inc. (EBDI) Road Reconstruction

                                                                                   2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1608-12 2017

Baltimore City Road reconstruction

Highway Preservation Local

Exempt

$6,800,000

This roadway rehabilitation project includes two phases (Phase 2A and Phase 1D) encompassing Chase
Street, McDonogh Street, and Rutland Avenue bound by Broadway to the west, Wolfe Street to the east,
Biddle Street to the north and Eager Street to the south.  Improvements will include full depth pavement
reconstruction and resurfacing, reconstruction of curb and gutter, sidewalks, ADA-compliant pedestrian
ramps, driveway and alley reconstruction, landscaping, streetscape elements, lighting, signing, and
various utility improvements.  A previous phase (Phase 1C) completed construction in the summer of
2015 under the TIP ID # 12-1212-99.

As significant development revitalizes the blocks north of Johns Hopkins Hospital, the roadway and
infrastructure improvements provided through this project will replace a deficient network of roads and
utilities.  The project will provide the necessary infrastructure for the up and coming community and new
businesses expected within the area.

1.E Improve System Safety -- Improve safety conditions for pedestrians and bicyclists.
2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
3.B Improve Accessibility -- Improve ADA-related conditions for pedestrians / transit riders.
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

East Baltimore Development Inc. (EBDI) Road Reconstruction

                                                                                   2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Section 1702 High Priority Project 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $2,620 $655 $2,620 $655 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,550
OTH $100 $25 $100 $25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $2,720 $680 $2,720 $680 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,800

Total $2,720 $680 $2,720 $680 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,800
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Hawkins Point Bridge over CSX Railroad

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-9903-13 2017

Baltimore City Bridge repair/deck replacement

Highway Preservation Other Principal Arterial

Exempt 4 to 4 lanes

507-416 $20,000,000

The project entails reconstruction of the bridge, which has a sufficiency rating of 33.

In conjunction with the bridge reconstruction, the project also consists of a 0.85 mile roadway
improvement, which is being deferred. Project coordination involves SHA, MdTA, MTA, DNR, MDE, MHT,
USACE and USF&WS, as appropriate.  Project is necessary to protect public safety.

The City of Baltimore reviews every project throughout the design and engineering process for complete
streets and bicycle facilities compatibility. DOT has a complete streets policy whereby projects are
evaluated to ensure they meet goals for the corridor and neighborhood. DOT also has a bicycle policy
whereby projects are reviewed for compliance with the Bicycle Master Plan and to the extent possible will
install appropriate bicycle facilities to create a multi-modal transportation system throughout the City.

1.E Improve System Safety -- Improve safety conditions for pedestrians and bicyclists.
2.A Improve and Maintain the Existing Infrastructure -- Improve the condition of roadway systems
(pavement, bridges, tunnels).
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Baltimore City Highway Preservation

National Highway System
2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Hawkins Point Bridge over CSX Railroad

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Surface Transportation Program (Surface Transportation, Bridge (Off-System)) 

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $0 $0 $13,920 $3,480 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,400
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $13,920 $3,480 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,400

Total $0 $0 $13,920 $3,480 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,400
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Baltimore City Miscellaneous2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Baltimore City Locked Gate Interstate Access Point Approval (IAPA)

2016-2019

TIP ID Year of Operation

Agency Project Type

Project Category Functional Class

Conformity Status Physical Data

CIP or CTP ID(s) Est. Total Cost

Description:

Justification:

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Planning Goals:

12-1201-99 2018

Baltimore City Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous NA

Exempt Controlled Access Point

NA $1,000,000

This project would modify the North Charles Street on-ramp to I-83 to allow access to Amtrak property
west of Penn Station. This would be a controlled access point with a locked gate.

Since Baltimore City has jurisdiction over I-83 and this project involves a modification to an interstate,
FHWA is requiring this project to be in the TIP. 
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Baltimore City Miscellaneous2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program

Baltimore City Locked Gate Interstate Access Point Approval (IAPA)

2016-2019

(Funding in Thousands)

Other  

Phase

FY 2016
Federal

Funds

FY 2016
Matching

Funds

FY 2017
Federal

Funds

FY 2017
Matching

Funds

FY 2018
Federal

Funds

FY 2018
Matching

Funds

FY 2019
Federal

Funds

FY 2019
Matching

Funds

Total Four-Year
Funding
Request

CON $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
OTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000

Total $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
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